PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAO-CHING LIN	03/01/2007
LIN-ABEL CHU	03/01/2007
YOU-KANG LIN	03/01/2007
CHENG-CHUNG TSAU	03/01/2007
CHUNG-YI SHEN	03/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENTELIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8th Floor, No.24, Wu-Chuan 2nd Road	
City:	HSIN CHUANG, TAIPEI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11685652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)616-5907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6306991417

Email: wenrong_sheu@yahoo.co.nz

Correspondent Name: G. LINK CO., LTD.
Address Line 1: 3550 BELL ROAD

Address Line 4: MINOOKA, ILLINOIS 60447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SC-USI 17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAO-CHING LIN

PATENT REEL: 022353 FRAME: 0539

500799186

Total Attachments: 1

source=SC-USI 17_Assignment (print)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022353 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We), JAO-CHING LIN, LIN-ABEL CHU, YOU-KANG LIN. CHENG-CHUNG TSAU, CHUNG-YI SHEN hereby, sell, assign and transfer to SENTELIC <u>CORPORATION</u> a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Taiwan</u> located at 8th Floor, No. 24, Wu-Chuan 2nd Road, Hsin Chuang, Taipei, Taiwan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to PROTECT-CONTROL DEVICE CAPABLE OF LIMITING CURRENT FOR REDUCING NOISE RESULTING FROM SWITCHOVER OF MOTOR described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this date, and all patents which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so as to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominee.. to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed this 1st day of March, 2007

RECORDED: 03/05/2009

Jao-Ching Lin

LIN-ABBL CHU

You-Kang Lin

Cheng-Chung Tsau

Chung-Yi Shen

PATENT REEL: 022353 FRAME: 0541